Date :

Offer : Date :

Our Reference : GEM/2025/B/6566295

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to accept your above cited offer along with correspondences thereof and place our

Purchase Order No. 4600085340-M65-1019 dated 29.09.2025 for total order value of INR 971,428.56 ( INR NINE

LAKH SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT AND FIFTY-SIX PAISA ONLY ). Please

arrange to deliver the materials as detailed in Annexure-1 & 2 subject to terms and conditions specified in

Annexure-3 and in our General Purchase Conditions, other specifications and requirement. Duplicate copy of the

[...]

10 M6500000410 Detailed technical specs and terms and conditions shall be as per GEM contract

attached

For and on Behalf of NTPC Limited

Sunita Sagar

SENIOR MANAGER

PO No. : 4600085340 Page No. 3 / 6

ANNEXURE - 3

Terms and Conditions

-------------------------------

1 . Order Value INR 971,428.56 ( NINE LAKH SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND FOUR

HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT AND FIFTY-SIX PAISA ONLY)

2 . Price Basis Free on Road/Rail NTPC STORE IN SIPAT

3 . Freight By By Vendor

4 . Inspection Material shall be inspected at Site Store

5 . Price Variation Fixed Price Basis

6 . Place of Despatch vendor's works

7 . Mode of transport By Road